2022-013476

Klamath County, Oregon 11/18/2022 11:50:02 AM

Fee: \$107.00

2022-013395

Klamath County, Oregon

11/16/2022 03:14:02 PM

Fee: \$102.00

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:

Joel Colter Cherokee princticlo or

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED, ALL TAX STATEMENTS

SHALL BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

Joel Colter

Chenkee <u>4025</u> help or

AFFIANT'S BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

RONALD K. ROSE, as claiming successor for the ESTATE OF MARLYS I. WILLIAMS, deceased, the Affiant, and Lori Rae Ghertler, Lester Earl Sewall, Lynne Kae Rose and LANE WILLIAM SEWALL, the heirs, hereinafter collectively Grantor, convey to JOEL COLTER, Grantee, the real property in Klamath County, Oregon, and more particularly described

LOT 3, BOOK 16, FIRST ADDITION TO RIVER PIPE ESTATES, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY AND STATE OF OREGON.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$85,000.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009,

Page 1 - Affiant's Bargain & Sale Deed

"Rerecorded at the request of First American to correct legal description and to add Exhibit "A" previously recorded on November 16, 2022 #2022-013395, Office of the County Clerk of Klamath **County and State of Oregon**

Correct legal should read: Lot 3, Block 16, FIRST ADDITION TO RIVER PINE ESTATES, according to the Official Plat thereof on file in the Office of the County Clerk of Klamath County and State of Oregon.

AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. day of November, 2022. SMALL ESTATE OF MARLYS I. WILLIAMS HEIRS Ronald K. Rose, Affiant Lester-Earl Sewall, heir Lane Williams Sewall, heir STATE OF IDAHO County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November, 2022, by Ronald K. Rose, the affiant of the distance of Marlys I. Williams, and on behalf of the estate. cary Public for Oregon Commission Expires: STATE OF IDAHO Residing in: Star, ID County of Commission expires: 5/11/2024 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 104 2022, by Lori Rae Ghertler. Notary Public for Idaho My Commission Expires: Residing in: Star, ID Commission expires: 5/11/2024 Page 2 - Affia

STATE OF IDAHO)	
County of Alam) ss.	
County of 110th	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November, 2022, by Lester Earl Sewall. A MW	
2022, by Lester Earl Sewalls AMWE	
TARY V	
Notary Public for Idaho	
PUBL S E My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF IDAHO STATE OF IDAHO	
STATE OF IDAHO Commission expires: 5/11/2024	
County of	
The foregoing instrument was additional deed before me this 10 day of November 2022, by Lynne Kae Rose.	ر د م
The foregoing instrument was not represent this VO day of VO day o	CV
2022, by Lynne Kae Rose	
A HOTARY	
Notary Public for Idaho	
PUB My Commission Expires:	
Comm. No.	
STATE OF OREGON NOTATE OF OREGON Residing in: Star, ID	1
Commission express.	
County of) ···.	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November,	
2022, by Lane William Sewall.	
Notary Public for Oregon	
My Commission Expires:	
Try Commission Express.	

Page 3 - Affiant's Bargain & Sale Deed

	nber, 2022.
mall Estate of Marlys I. William	IS HEIRS
зу:	
Ronald K. Rose, Affiant	Lori Rae Ghertler, heir
	Lester Earl Sewall, heir
	Lynne Kae Rose, heir Lane Williams Sewall, heir
TATE OF IDAHO)	•
) ss. county of)	
The foregoing instrument was acl 022, by Ronald K. Rose , the affiant of state.	cnowledged before me this day of November, the Estate of Marlys I. Williams, and on behalf of the
	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires:
TATE OF IDAHO)	wy Commission Expires.
ounty of) ss.	
The foregoing instrument was acl 022, by Lori Rae Ghertler .	cnowledged before me this day of November,

STATE OF IDAHO)			•
County of) ss.)			
The foregoing inst 2022, by Lester Earl Sew		knowledge	d before me this	day of November,
		·	Notary Public for My Commission I	
STATE OF IDAHO)			
County of) ss.)			
2022, by Lynne Kae Ros		knowledged	Notary Public for	day of Idaho Expires:
STATE OF OREGON)			
STATE OF OREGON County of POUL) ss.)	-		٠
The foregoing inst 2022, by Lane William S	rument was ac	knowledge	•	day of November,
,			Korun	Oregon Expires: 10-13-26
0	:		Notary Public for My Commission 1	Oregon Expires: <u>10-13-26</u>
KORRIN	CICIAL STAMP IA JOY OSBORN PUBLIC - OREGON BION NO. 1029716 S OCTOBER 13, 202	6	,	

	н57327		RTMENT OF HUM		
MANEUT CHANK	I.B. TAG NO. Local File Number	٠ .	FOR HEALTH STA TIFICATE OF DEAT	136-	ate File Number
1	1. DECEDENTS Final	Middle	Lest	2. SEX	8. DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year)
	James	Morris	WILLIAMS	Male	January 22, 2005
	4. FOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 64. 426-82-4907	(Years) Mos. Days	6c. Urder 1 Dev 6. BIRT	HPLACE (City incal State or Foreign nby). HLEO Mis	7, DATE OF BIRTH (about), Day, Year) December 19, 1942
· 安全的	NAS DECEDENT EVER 9s. PL. N. U.S. ARMED FORCES?	ACE OF DEATH (Check one only.)	1		
1	St. FACILITY NAME (If not an institution	ITAL Inpetient ER/Outpetient n, pive street and number.)		ureing Home T Decedence Home N, OR LOCATION OF DEATH	Other (Specify) St. COUNTY OF DEATH
"	3100 Willow Spring	gs Road		l Point	Jackson
	10s. DECEDENT'S USUAL OCCUPATIO (Give lated of work done during mod Do got site retired.)	ON 10b. KIND OF BUSIN et all working life.	E98/MOUSTRY	11. MARITAL STATUS - Marie Never Manied, Widowed, Divorced, (Specify)	d. 12. SPOUSE (If Merried, Wildowski)
3	Security	Aircraft C	Company	Married	Marlys
4	13a. RESIDENCE - STATE 13b. GO	_	3	134, STREET AND NUMBER	
5	Oregon Ja: 13e, INSIDE CITY 131, ZIP CODE UMITS?	Ckson Central P 14. WAS DECEDENT OF HISPAI (Specify No or Yes) If yes.	INC OCICION	ACE American Indies. 16. Di sck, White, etc. (Specify) (5	ECEDENT'S EDUCATION
6	Cartot.	(Specify No or Yes) If yes, Mexic	specify Cubon an, Puerio Alcan, effic		pecify only highest grade completed.) http://decondary (0-12) Cottage (1-4 or 5+)
	17. FATHER'S NAME First IS	dde Lest 18 MOTHER'S NA		ite	12
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Daniel Morris Wil		Elizabeth Sai	the state of the s	NTS NAME and relationship to deceased WILLIEMS - Wife
- Ems ()	294, METHOD OF DISPOSITION	20h. PL	ACE OF DIBROSITION	Per plane	IN (City or Town, State)
1/2	☐ Burtel X Cremation ☐ Meusole ☐ Consilon ☐ Other (Specify)	\ \ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	crest Memorial	Park	•• • •
, W,	21s. DIGNATURE OF OREGON FUNER PERSON ACTING AS EUCL	AL SERVICE LIOPHISEE OR 210	ematory . oregon učense no. 27.	MANA, ADORESE AND 21P CODE	edford, Oregon
28	PENSON ACTING A SUCH	1 History	(O/Licensee) COT	iger Horris Cent	ral Point Chapel
99 09	23. DATE FRED (Morsh, Day, Year)	1111 0 0 000		S. Front Cent	ral Point OR 97502
	>	JAN 2 8 200	9	i sell	a Coho
·	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE				
·	.*				
10,	TO BE COMPLETE	D BY CERTIFYING PHYSICIAL		O BE COMPLETED ONLY	BY MEDICAL EXAMINER
11,	27. TIME DE DEATH 28. WAS	HEDICAL EXAMINER NOTIFIED? (The M be colling of all liquity and poleoning death	edical Examiner 35, 31g. 1		NOUNCED DEAD (Month, Day, Year, Hour)
	3:20_A(,)u / /2/~	cocurred at the firms, plate, place, and due	_	M	M-
OzF4 ty	and manner diselfs.	7.	[4800 mil	and being of explanation) singler (his his lime, date, place, and due to the malure)	oligolion, in my opinion death occurred navver(e) and scarrer stated.
	XXXVV	Ach			
12	50. SPATE STOPED Month, Opp foor	05 mark	31D	ITE SIGNED (Month, Day, Yvar)	COUNTY
13	34, NAME TITLE ADDRESS AND ZIP	CODE OF CERTIFIE AMEDICAL EXAMINE	R (lype or Pring)	90. 40. W	
14	Alan P Mersch D.	.0. 524 Manzanita,	Central Point,	OR 97502	
DESIGNATE CONDITIONS, IF ANY,	35. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN	IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER (7) pe of Pa			
FANY. WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	PART PART PART	ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (W), (N), AND	(c). Do not enter mode of dyive	(e.g.; Carding or Rospinstory Arrest	l. Interval between creet and death:
CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING	DUE TO, DA ASTA CONSEQUEN	ng			
CAUSE LAST.	1 ASTRIKE	THE ONLY			interval between prized
•—•	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSESSION	gyfor /	//		Inserver technology organi .
Self to the self t	DAUT CITIEN SIGNED ANT CONDITION	is mell	2/4		
	it Conditions contributing to death bu	NS	n in PARTIC	ha death?	UTOPRY 39. IF YES, were \$"ufright partial by checking to community the community that is a second to the com
15	40. AVANNER OF DEATH	416. DATE OF BLUERY 419, TIM		No. Dinksown	No Yes □No □NA
18	Natural Perioling		IE OF 416. INJURY 414. AT WORK? The	DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCUR	(ED
	Ascident Undetermined Manner		u		
CAUSE OF DEATH	☐ Homicide ☐ Legal Intervention	41e. PLACE OF thURY - At home, fan building, etc." (Speolly)	m, alreat, factory, uffice 41f. (OCATION (Street and Number or Fo	aral House Municipat, City or Town, State)
MSTRUCTIONS ARE ON REVERSE	RESERVED FOR REGISTRAR'S USE	1			
SIDE OF GREEN SMA		•	•	,	
PINK COPY.				•	
		ORIGINAL-VITAL S	TATISTICS COPY	<i>*</i>	45-2 (06/03)
•				•	
				•	
	HIS IS A TOLLS AND EVACT I	ひとりりへいしんせんい ヘヒ せっと ち			
	HIS IS A TRUE AND EXACT F REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE	REPRODUCTION OF THE D E OF THE JACKSON COUNT	OCUMENT OFFICIAL TY REGISTRAR.	LY.	